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National Association of Women in Construction 

NAWIC Gr. KC Chapter #100 

Membership Meeting Minutes 

November 8, 2021 

 

I. Introductions 

• President Sara Hutchcraft welcomed the 6 guests registered for this evening: 

o Crysten Taylor - A Clean Slate 

o Heather Higgins  - McCownGordon Construction 

o Holly Haywood – McCownGordon Construction 

o Jayne Njuguna – Immaculate Enterprise, LLC 

o Madie Churchhill – Whiting Turner  

o Sarah Rios – McCownGordon Construction 

• New members since October 1. 2021 

o Lauren Blakeburn – Student 

o Tristen Richardson – J. Richardson Construction 

 

II. Call to Order 

• The Membership Meeting of the NAWIC Greater KC Chapter #100 was called to order at 

6:00 pm by President Sara Hutchcraft.  

 

III. Roll Call 

• There being 18 voting members in attendance a quorum was established. 

o Attendance is attached 

IV. Summary of Actions 

• Secretary Kimberly Rudolph read the following Summary of Actions: 

1. August 25th (Special BOD) 

 A motion was presented to the board to approve the contract with 

J Reiger for the CIC Event.  

o The motion was adopted. 

2. September 13th, 2021 

 The Board nominated two Scholarship Board representatives. 

Secretary/Treasurer to be Christy Turner and Trustee to be 

Michelle O’Neill.  

3. October 4th, 2021 

 The Board adopted to the Sarbanes-Oxley (SOX) policies and 

agreed to operate under small board procedures.  

4. October 22nd, 2021 (Special BOD)  

 A motion was presented to the board to update the signature card 

for the Commerce Bank account.  

o The motion was adopted. 

5. November 1st, 2021  

 A motion was presented to the board to approve the 2021/2022 

budget.  

o The motion was adopted. 
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 A motion was presented to the board for an “In Memoriam” fund. 

These funds will be utilized to purchase sympathy gifts and cards in 

the event of the passing of a member, past member or other NAWIC 

supporter. 

o The motion was adopted. 

 The report was approved as read 

V. Report of Officers: 

• President – Sara Hutchcraft read the Presidents report 

o Report is attached and will be filed 

VI. Report of Standing Committees: 

• Membership – President Sara Hutchcraft read the report 

o Report is attached and will be filed 

VII. Report of Special Committees: 

• Membership – President Sara Hutchcraft read the report 

o Report is attached and will be filed 

• Golf – Vice President Amber Struemph read the report 

o Report is attached and will be filed 

• Holiday Party - Vice President Amber Struemph read the Holiday Committee report 

o Report is attached and will be filed 

VIII. Old Business – None 

IX. New Business – None 

X. Announcements – None 

XI. Adjourned – President Sara Hutchcraft ended the meeting at 6:08 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

_____________________      _______________________ 

President, Sara Hutchcraft      Secretary, Kimberly Rudolph  

SHutchcraft
Sara Hutchcraft
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In Attendance RSVP Last Name First Name Company Name Email address Membership Type

X 1 Allen Barbara Centric barb.allen@centric.build Active 1 1

X 1 Carr Cynthia The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company cynthia.carr@whiting-turner.com Active 1 1

X 1 Davis Tina United Rentals, Inc davisch@ur.com Active 1 1

X 1 Derra Martina DiverseID, LLC martina.derra@diverseid.com Active 1 1

X 1 Goodhope Andrea Solid Ground Engineering, LLC AGoodhope@SolidGroundEngineering.com Active 1 1

X 1 Hutchcraft Sara Faith Technologies sara.hutchcraft@faithtechinc.com Active 1 1

1 Jackson Dana danajackson@dljproperty1.com Student 1 0

X 1 Lawson Jessica

1 McCombs Brandy International Builders (IBC) brandy@ibcinc.biz Corporate 1 1

X 1 McGilley Peggy McCownGordon pmcgilley@mccowngordon.com Active 1 1

X 1 McGreevy Karra Virtus kmcgreevy@virtusins.com Active 1 1

X 1 Mundahl Vicky United Rentals mundahl@ur.com Corporate 1 1

X 1 Riley Bethany Turner Construction Company briley@tcco.com Corporate 1 1

X 1 Rocha Melinda CJ Industries, LLC mindy@cjikc.com Active 1 1

X 1 Rudolph Kimberly Burns & McDonnell shrtbus.kr@gmail.com Active 1 1

1 Ruffing Jaime Daltile jaime.ruffing@daltile.com Active 1 1

X 1 Schoenberg Cheryl from the ground UP photography, inc Cheryl@ftgup.net Active 1 1

X 1 Seipel Shannon CarbonCure Technologies shannonseipel@gmail.com Active 1 1

X 1 Struemph Amber McCownGordon Construction, LLC astruemph@mccowngordon.com Active 1 1

X 1 Turner Christy Turner Construction Company cnturner@tcco.com Active 1 1

X 1 Young Jacqueline Turner Construction jyoung@tcco.com Corporate 1 1

18 21 Total 60 55

Quorum 20 18.3333

X 1 Haywood Holly Braun Intertec Hhaywood@braunintertec.com

1 Higgins Heather McCownGordon Construction hhiggins@mccowngordon.com

X 1 Rios Sarah McCownGordon Construction srios@mccowngordon.com

1 Taylor Crysten A Clean Slate crysten_taylor@yahoo.com

X 1 NJUGUNA JAYNE IMMACULATE ENTERPRISE, LLC Jaynenjuguna@gmail.com

X 1 Churchhill Madie Whiting-Turner

6

Membership 

Guests 

NAWIC November 2021 PD&E RSVP List 
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